General purpose chip resisitors <low ohmic>
MCR series - low ohmic -
Datasheet
●Features
1)Very-low ohmic resistance from 47mΩ is in lineup by thick-film resistive element.
2)ROHM resistors have obtained ISO9001 / IATF16949 certification.
3)Corresponds to AEC-Q200
Part No.
Size
Type code Packaging
specifications Quantity / Reel
Automotive
grade
available(mm) (inch)
MCR006 0603 0201 YLP Paper tape(2mm pitch) 15,000 Yes
MCR01 1005 0402 MZP Paper tape(2mm pitch) 10,000 Yes
MCR03 1608 0603 EZP Paper tape(4mm pitch) 5,000 Yes
MCR10 2012 0805 EZH Paper tape(4mm pitch) 5,000 Yes
MCR18 3216 1206 EZH Paper tape(4mm pitch) 5,000 Yes
▲▲MCR25 3225 1210 JZH Embossed tape(4mm pitch) 4,000 Yes
▲▲MCR50 5025 2010 JZH Embossed tape(4mm pitch) 4,000 Yes
▲▲MCR100 6432 2512 JZH Embossed tape(4mm pitch) 4,000 Yes
*▲：NRND(Not Recommended for New Design)
●●Part number description
M C R 1 0 E Z H J L 1 R 0
Part No. Size (mm [inch]) Type code Resistance
tolerance Special part code Nominal resistance
MCR
(General purpose
chip resisitors)
006(0603 [0201]) F (±1%)
J (±5%) L  0.1 ～ 9.1Ω(±1%)
 0.1 ～ 0.9Ω(±5%)
Resistance code,3 or 4 digits.
01(1005 [0402]) Resistance
tolerance
+
Special P / N
Resistance
code
03(1608 [0603])
10(2012 [0805]) S  0.047 ～ 0.091Ω
18(3216 [1206])
25(3225 [1210]) FL, FS, JS : 4 digits
50(5025 [2010]) JL : 3 digits
100(6432 [2512])  EX.)
 0.047Ω = R047  ( ±1%, ±5% )
  9.1Ω = 9R10   ( ±1% )
  9R1      ( ±5% )
© 2020 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 1/6 2020.07  -  Rev.H
MCR series - low ohmic - Datasheet
●Products list
Part No. Type
code
Rated
power
(70℃)
Limiting
element
voltage
Temperature
coefficient
Resistance
tolerance Resistance range
Operating
temperature
range
(W) (V) (ppm / ℃) (%) (Ω) (℃)
MCR006 YLP 0.05 0.67 +600/-200   F ( ±1% ) 1.0≦R≦9.1 (E24 series) -55 ～ +125
MCR01 MZP 0.063 0.76 ±400   F ( ±1% ) 1.0≦R≦9.1 (E24 series) -55 ～ +155
MCR03 EZP 0.1 0.95 ±400   F ( ±1% ) 1.0≦R≦9.1 (E24 series) -55 ～ +155
MCR10 EZH 0.25 1.51
500±300   J ( ±5% ) 0.047≦R≦0.091 (E24 series)
-55 ～ +155
400±200   J ( ±5% ) 0.1≦R≦0.13 (E24 series)
±250   J ( ±5% ) 0.15≦R≦0.91 (E24 series)
500±300   F ( ±1% ) 0.047≦R≦0.091 (E24 series)
400±200   F ( ±1% ) 0.1≦R≦0.13 (E24 series)
±250   F ( ±1% ) 0.15≦R≦9.1 (E24 series)
MCR18 EZH 0.25 1.51
500±300   J ( ±5% ) 0.047≦R≦0.091 (E24 series)
-55 ～ +155
400±200   J ( ±5% ) 0.1≦R≦0.13 (E24 series)
±250   J ( ±5% ) 0.15≦R≦0.91 (E24 series)
500±300   F ( ±1% ) 0.047≦R≦0.091 (E24 series)
400±200   F ( ±1% ) 0.1≦R≦0.13 (E24 series)
±250   F ( ±1% ) 0.15≦R≦9.1 (E24 series)
▲▲MCR25 JZH 0.5 2.13
300±300   J ( ±5% ) 0.047≦R≦0.091 (E24 series)
-55 ～ +155
±200   J ( ±5% ) 0.1≦R≦0.91 (E24 series)
300±300   F ( ±1% ) 0.047≦R≦0.091 (E24 series)
±200   F ( ±1% ) 0.1≦R≦9.1 (E24 series)
▲▲MCR50 JZH 0.5 2.13
500±300   J ( ±5% ) 0.047≦R≦0.091 (E24 series)

decimal point.
(Unit:mm)
Part No. Type code (mm) (inch) L W t a b Marking
existence
MCR006 YLP 0603 0201 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.23±0.03 0.10±0.05 0.15±0.05 No
MCR01 MZP 1005 0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.25+0.05
-0.10 No
MCR03 EZP 1608 0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 3digits
MCR10 EZH 2012 0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20 Yes
MCR18 EZH 3216 1206 3.20±0.15 1.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25 Yes
MCR25 JZH 3225 1210 3.20±0.15 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25 Yes
MCR50 JZH 5025 2010 5.00±0.15 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.25 Yes
MCR100 JZH 6432 2512 6.30±0.15 3.20±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.25 Yes
●●Land pattern exampleLand pattern example
(Unit:mm)
Dimensions A B C DPart No.
MCR006 0.3 0.84 0.3 0.27
MCR01 0.5 1.3 0.5 0.4
MCR03 1.0 2.0 0.8 0.5
MCR10 1.2 2.6 1.15 0.7
MCR18 2.2 4.0 1.5 0.9
MCR25 2.2 4.0 2.3 0.9
MCR50 3.8 6.0 2.3 1.1
MCR100 5.1 8.1 3.0 1.5
© 2020 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 3/6 2020.07  -  Rev.H
MCR series - low ohmic - Datasheet
●Derating curve
When the ambient temperature exceeds 70°C, power dissipation must be adjusted according to the derating curve below.
■MCR 006 / 100 ■MCR 01 / 03 / 10 / 18 / 25 / 50
●Characteristics
Test items  Guaranteed value Test conditions
Resistance  See "Products list" 20℃
Variation of resistance
with temperature  See "Products list" Measurement：+25/-55, +25/+125℃
Overload ±(2.0％＋0.005Ω) Rated voltage(current)×2.5， 2s
Maximum overload voltage
Solderability
A new uniform coating of minimum of
95% of the surface being immersed and
no soldering damage.

①MCR 006/01/03/10/18/25/50/100 ②MCR 006/01/03/10/18/25
(Unit : mm)
Part No. Type code A B C D
MCR006 YLP
Φ1800
-1.5 Φ60+1.0
0
9+1.0
0
Φ13±0.2
MCR01 MZP
MCR03 EZP
MCR10 EZH
MCR18 EZH
MCR25 JZH
MCR50 JZH
13+1.0
0MCR100 JZH
© 2020 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 6/6 2020.07  -  Rev.H
 Notice-PAA-E Rev.004
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
Precaution on using ROHM Products
1. If you intend to use our Products in devices requiring extremely high reliability (such as medical equipment (Note 1),
aircraft/spacecraft, nuclear power controllers, etc.) and whose malfunction or failure may cause loss of human life,
bodily injury or serious damage to property (“Specific Applications”), please consult with the ROHM sales
representative in advance. Unless otherwise agreed in writing by ROHM in advance, ROHM shall not be in any way
responsible or liable for any damages, expenses or losses incurred by you or third parties arising from the use of any
ROHM’s Products for Specific Applications.
(Note1) Medical Equipment Classification of the Specific Applications
JAPAN USA EU CHINA
CLASSⅢ
CLASSⅢ